CH \$90.00 2:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ellucian Support Inc.		12/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ellucian Company L.P.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2989646	COLLEAGUE
Registration Number:	2989648	COLLEAGUE
Registration Number:	1628728	DATATEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6106401965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford

Address Line 1: 30 Valley Stream Parkway

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Z. Gifford
SIGNATURE:	/allison z gifford/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ellucian Support Inc. Merger - #page1.tif source=Ellucian Support Inc. Merger - #page2.tif source=Ellucian Support Inc. Merger - #page3.tif source=Ellucian Support Inc. Merger - #page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ELLUCIAN SUPPORT INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ELLUCIAN COMPANY L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ELLUCIAN COMPANY L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2016, AT 6:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 12:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 201806176

Date: 01-03-17

5017929 8100M SR# 20167360640

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:23 PM 12/30/2016 FILED 06:23 PM 12/30/2016 SR 20167360640 - File Number 5017929

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
of

ELLUCIAN SUPPORT INC.

with and into

ELLUCIAN COMPANY L.P.

December 29, 2016

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act (the "<u>DRULPA</u>") and Section 263(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Ellucian Company L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "<u>Company</u>"), in connection with the merger of Ellucian Support Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>ESI</u>"), with and into the Company (the "<u>Merger</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of domicile of the constituent companies to the Merger (the "Constituent Companies") are:

NameStateEllucian Company L.P.DelawareEllucian Support Inc.Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and between the Company and ESI, and any other party signatory thereto (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL and DRULPA.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving limited partnership of the Merger (the "Surviving Limited Partnership"). The name of the surviving limited partnership is "Ellucian Company L.P."

FOURTH: Upon the Effective Time (as defined below), the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Company shall be the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Surviving Limited Partnership.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective as of 12:31 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2016 (the "Effective Time").

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Limited Partnership located at 4375 Fair Lakes Court, Fairfax, VA 22033. A copy of

the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Partnership, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or partner of any Constituent Limited Partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by the general partner as of the date first written above.

ELLUCIAN COMPANY L.P.

By: SOPHIA PURCHASER COMPANY GP, LLC, its general partner

By: SOPHIA, L.P., its managing member

By: SOPHIA GP, LLC, its general partner

By: SOPHIA HOLDING II, L.P., its managing member

......

By: SOPHIA HOLDING II GP, LLC, its general

partner

RECORDED: 03/06/2019

By: /s/ James Dever Bennett

Name: James Dever Bennett

Title: Senior VP & Assistant Secretary